Sanitar,r Service at no lcss than seTenty-five (75) P.S.I. Fressure. 

2. Should the Fire Signal be sounded the Senior Watch Engineers will 
see that the pressure is immedi~tely increade to one-hundred twenty-five 
(12S) ~.S.I. ht this pressure the Relie! Valve should open, dc not exceed 
one hundred thirty-five (135) Ibs. The Senior Engineer in the other Engine 
R00D1 e.nd the Evaporator Utilityman on watch will immediately start the Fire ;' 
?ump in their respective spaces in a like manner as outlined above. Failure 
of the pump or relief valve to comply with the above outline, the person in